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“Competition Tribunal Affirms CCP’s Penalties against DHA Lahore and Wateen Telecom”
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Prohibited deals
CAT dismisses
appeals filed
by DHA
Lahore, Wateen

RECORDER REFORT
ISELAMABAD: Inn nignil‘-
icant riling, the Competition
Appellate Tribunal has dis-
missed the appeals filed by
Defence Housing Authority
DHA), Lahore, arwd Wateen
elecom (Pvt) Limited,
upholding the Competition
Commission of Pakistan’s
decision to impose substan-
tial penalties for engaging in
prohibited agreements that
The Competition Appellate
Tribunal has maintained the
penalties levied by the CCP
on DHA Lahore and Wateen
Telecom. DHA Lahore was
fined Rs 10 million and
Wateen Telecom Rs 5 mil-
lion for entering into an
exclusive arrangement of
limiting the provision of
telecommunication and
media services within DHA
Lahore to Wateen Telecom
alone. £ N
The proceedings were initi-
ated following numerous
complaints from DHA
Lahore residents about the |
lack of choice in service
providers other than Wateen
tory gquality of services
offered. Investigations by the
CCP revealed an exclusive

to provide telecommunica-
tion and media services in
certain phases of DHA.

The exclusive agreement
between DHA Lahore and
Wateen Telecom was found

Act, 2010. Consequently, the
CCP, vide its order dated 22
March 2011, imposed penal-
ties of Rs 10 miillion on DHA
and PKR 5 million on
Wateen. The provisions of the
agreement granting Wateén
exclusive rights, including the
right of way and soil %
permissions, were decl
void and without legal effect.
Both DHA Lahore and
Wateen Telecom appealed
the CCP’s decision before the
Competition Appellate
Tribu':xal. lulmu\bﬂ., After
extensive hearings,; the
Tribunal dismissed both

the CCP's

and
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Penalties levied by CCP
on DHA Lahore, Wateen
Telecom maintained
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ISLAMABAD

In a significant ruling, the
Competition Appellate Tribu-
nal has dismissed the appeals
filed by Defence Housing Au-
thority (DHA), Lahore, and
Wateen Telecom (Pvt.) Lim-
ited, upholding the Competi-
tion Commission of Pakistan’s
(CCP) decision to impose sub-
stantial penalties for engaging
in prohibited agreements that
restricted consumer choice.
The Competition Appellate
Tribunal has maintained the
penalties levied by the CCP on
DHA Lahore and Wateen Tele-
com. DHA Lahore was fined PKR
10 million and Wateen Telecom
PKR 5 million for entering into
an exclusive arrangement of lim-
iting the provision of telecom-
munication and media services
within DHA Lahore to Wateen
Telecom alone, The proceedings
were initiated following numer-

ous complaints from DHA La-
hore residents about the lack
of choice in service providers
other than Wateen Telecom and
the unsatisfactory quality of
services offered. Investigations
by the CCP revealed an exclu-
sive arrangement between DHA
Lahore and Wateen Telecom,
granting the latter sole rights
to provide telecommunication
and media services in certain
phases of DHA. The exclusive
agreement between DHA La-
hore and Wateen Telecom was
found to be in contravention of
Section 4 of the Competition
Act, 2010. Consequently, the
CCP, vide its order dated 22
March 2011, imposed penal-
ties of PKR 10 million on DHA
and PKR 5 million on Wateen.
The provisions of the agree-
ment granting Wateen exclu-
sive rights, including the right
of way and soil digging permis-
sions, were declared void and
without legal effect.
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In a wignificant ruling, the Competition
Appellate Tribunal has dismissed the
appeals filed by Defence Housing
Authority (DHA), Lahore, and Wateen
Telecom {Pvt) Limited, upholding the
Competition Commission of Pakistan's
{CCP) decision to impose penalties for
engaging i probited agreements thar

restncied consumer choice,
The Competition Appellate Tribunal
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CCP fines DHA Lahore, Wateen Telecom
for restricting consumers choice

® Competition Tribunal holds CCP’s penalties of Rs10m and Rs5m on DHA
Lahore and Wateen Telecom respectively for an arrangement of limiting

telecom and media services

has maintained the penalties levied by
the CCP on DHA Lahore and Wateen
Telecom. DHA Lahore was fined PKR
10 milbon and Wateen Telecom PKR 5
million for entering into an exclusive
arrangement of limiting the provision of
telecommunication and media services
within DHA Lahore to Wateen Telecom
alone. The proceedings were initiated
followmg numerous complants from
DHA Lahore residents about the lack of
choice in service providers other than
Wateen Telecom and the unsatisfactory

quality of services  offered.
Investigations by the CCP revealed an
exclusive arrangement between DHA
Lahore and Watcen Telecom, granting
the latter sole mghts to provide
telecommunication and media services
1 certain phases of DHA.

The exclusive agreement between
DHA Lakore and Wateen Telecom was
found to be in contravention of Section 4
of the Compention Act, 2010
Consequently, the CCP, vide its order
dated 22 March 2011, imposed penaltics

of PKR 10 millon on DHA and PKR §
million on Wateen, The provisions of the
agreement granting Wateen exclusive
rights, including the right of way and soil
digging permissions, were declared void
and without legal effect.

Both DHA Labore and Wateen
Telecom appealed the CCP*s decision
before the Competition Appellate
Tribunal, Islamabad. After extensive
hearings, the Tribunal dismissed both
appeals, affirming the CCP’s findings
and penaltics.
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CCP Decision Upheld to Impose Rs. 15 Million Fine on DHA Lahore
and ISP

By ProPK Staff | Published Jul 19,2024 7:05 pm f v ©i

In a significant ruling, the Competition Appellate Tribunal has dismissed the appeals filed by Defence
Housing Authority (DHA), Lahore, and ISP, upholding the Competition Commission of Pakistan's (CCP)
decision to impose substantial penalties of Rs. 15 million for engaging in prohibited agreements that
restricted consumer choice.

I'he Competition Appellate Tribunal has maintained the penalties levied by the CCP on DHA Lahore
and Internet Service Provider Telecom. DHA Lahore was fined Rs. 10 million and ISP Rs. 5 million for
entering into an exclusive arrangement of limiting the provision of telecommunication and media
services within DHA Lahore to ISP alone.

The proceedings were initiated following numerous complaints from DHA Lahore residents about the
lack of choice in service providers other than Specific ISP and the unsatisfactory quality of services
offered. Investigations by the CCP revealed an exclusive arrangement between DHA Lahore and Certain
ISP, granting the latter sole rights to provide telecommunication and media services in certain phases
of DHA.

The exclusive agreement between DHA Lahore and ISP was found to be in contravention of Section 4 of
the Competition Act, 2010. Consequently, the CCP, vide its order dated 22 March 2011, imposed
penalties of RS. 10 million on DHA and Rs. 5 million on Internet Service Provider.

The provisions of the agreement granting this ISP exclusive rights, including the right of way and soil
digging permissions, were declared void and without legal effect.

Both DHA Lahore and ISP appealed the CCP’s decision before the Competition Appellate Tribunal,
Islamabad. After extensive hearings. the Tribunal dismissed both appeals, affirming the CCP’s findings
and penalties.

https://propakistani.pk/2024/07/19/ccp-decision-upheld-to-impose-rs-15-million-fine-on-dha-lahore/
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Competition Tribunal Affirms CCP’s Penalties against DHA Lahore and
Wateen Telecom

By Kazim Raza Rizd
© st zos W SAppelatz Trbunal #CCP 2DHA Lahore, Spenalfiss, #/ateen Telecom Put Lid

ISLAMABAD: In 2 significant rufing. he Competifion Appellate Tribunal has dismissed the appeals fied by Defence Housing Authority (DHA). Lahore and Waieen Telecom (Pvi ) Limited, upholding e Competifion
Commissicn of Pakistan's {CCP) dzcision to impose substantial panalties for engaging in probibitad agreements that restricted consumer choice

The Competiion Appeliate Tribunai has maintained te penalfies fevied by the CCP on DHA Lahore and Watesn Telecom. DHA Lahore was fined PXR 10 milion and Wateen Telecom PKR 5 milfon for enfering into
an exclusive arrangement of imiting e provision of telecommunication and media services within DHA Lahore to Waisen Tefecom zlone

The proceedings were initisted following numercus complaints from DHA Lahore residents about the lack of choice in service providers ofher than Wateen Telecom and the unsatisfactory quality of services offered
Investigaticrs by the CCP revealed an exclusive arrangement between DHA Lahare and Wateen Telecom, granting the latier soke rights fo peovide telecommenication and media senvices n cerian phases of DHA

The exciasive agreement between DHA Lahore and YWaieen Tefecom was found fo bz in contravendon of Secfion 4 of the Competition Act, 2010. Consequendly. the CCP. vide #s order dated 22 March 2011
mposed penaies of PKR 10 milion on DHA and PKR 5 million on Waieen. The provisions of the agreement oraniing Wateen exclusive rights, including the right of way and scil digaing pemmissions, were dedlared
void and without legal efect.

Both DHA Lahore and Vateen Telecom appealed the CCP's decsion before the Competion Appeliate Tribuna. islamabad. After extensive hearings. the Tribunal dismissed both appeaks, affiming the CCP's
findings and penaliiss

https://customnews.pk/2024/07/20/competition-tribunal-affirms-ccps-penalties-against-dha-lahore-and-
wateen-telecom/
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Competition Tribunal Affirms CCP’s Penalties against DHA Lahore and Wateen Telecom
ON: JULY 20,2024 / IN. COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY / TAGGED: APPELLATE TRIBUNAL, COMPETITION COMMISSION, DHA LAHORE, WATEEN TELECOM

Competition Tribunal Affirms CCP’s Penalties against DHA Lahore and Wateen Telecom
ISLAMABAD ( WEB NEWS )

In a significant ruling, the Competition Appellate Tribunal has dismissed the appeals filed by Defence Housing Authority (DHA), Lahore, and
Wateen Telecom (Pvt.) Limited, upholding the Competition Commission of Pakistan’s (CCP) decision to impose substantial penalties for
engaging in prohibited agreements that restricted consumer choice.

The Competition Appellate Tribunal has maintained the penalties levied by the CCP on DHA Lahore and Wateen Telecom. DHA Lahore was
fined PKR 10 million and Wateen Telecom PKR 5 million for entering into an exclusive arrangement of limiting the provision of
telecommunication and media services within DHA Lahore to Wateen Telecom alone.

The proceedings were initiated following numerous complaints from DHA Lahore residents about the lack of choice in service providers
other than Wateen Telecom and the unsatisfactory quality of services offered. Investigations by the CCP revealed an exclusive arrangement
between DHA Lahore and Wateen Telecom, granting the latter sole rights to provide telecommunication and media services in certain
phases of DHA.

The exclusive agreement between DHA Lahore and Wateen Telecom was found to be in contravention of Section 4 of the Competition Act,
2010. Consequently, the CCP, vide its order dated 22 March 2011, imposed penalties of PKR 10 million on DHA and PKR 5 million on
Wateen. The provisions of the agreement granting Wateen exclusive rights, including the right of way and soil digging permissions, were
declared void and without legal effect.

Both DHA Lahore and Wateen Telecom appealed the CCP's decision before the Competition Appellate Tribunal, Islamabad. After extensive
hearings, the Tribunal dismissed both appeals, affirming the CCP's findings and penalties.

https://www.telecoalert.com/2024/07/20/competition-tribunal-affirms-ccps-penalties-against-dha-lahore-and-
wateen-telecom/
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DHA Lahore, Wateen Telecom fined [or exclusive
agreement

July 22, 2024 (MLN): The Competition Appellate Tribunal has imposed fines of Rs10 million on DHA Lahore
and Rs5m on Wateen Telecom for engaging in an exclusive agreement that restricted the provision of
telecommunication and media services solely to Wateen Telecom within DHA Lzhore.

“In a significant ruling, the Competition Appellate Tribunal has dismissed the appeals filed by Defence
Housing Authority (DHA), Lahore, and Wateen Telecom (Pvt.) Limited, upholding the Competition
Commission of Pakistan’s (CCP) decision to impose substantial penalties for engaging in prohibited
agreements that restricted consumer choice,” said a press release issued by the CCP.

The Competition Appellate Tribunal has maintained the penalties levied by the CCP on DHA Lahore and
Wateen Telecom.

“DHA Lahore was fined Rs10 million and Wateen Telecom Rs5m for entering into an exclusive arrangement
of limiting the provision of telecommunication and media services within DHA Lahore to Wateen Telecom
alone,” it said.

The proceedings were initiated following numerous complaints from DHA Lahore residents about the lack
of choice in service providers other than Wateen Telecom and the unsatisfactory quality of services
offered.

Investigations by the CCP revealed an exclusive arrangement between DHA Lahore and Wateen Telecom,
granting the latter sole rights to provide telecommunication and media services in certain phases of DHA.

The exclusive agreement between DHA Lahore and Wateen Telecom was found to be in contravention of
Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010.

Consequently, the CCP, vide its order dated March 22, 2011, imposed penalties of Rs10m on DHA and Rs
5m on Wateen.

The provisions of the agreement granting Wateen exclusive rights, including the right of way and soil
digging permissions, were declared void and without legal effect.

Both DHA Lahore and Wateen Telecom appealed the CCP's decision before the Competition Appellate
Tribunal, Islamabad.

After extensive hearings, the Tribunal dismissed both appeals, affirming the CCP’s findings and penalties.

https://mettisglobal.news/dha-lahore-wateen-telecom-fined-for-exclusive-agreement/
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DHA Lahore and Wateen Telecom
Engaged in Prohibited Agreements
that Restricted Consumer Choice

By Admin - July 20, 2024 & 106
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wateen
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DHA LAHORE

ICE HOUSINC AUTHORITY LAHORE

ISLAMABAD, Friday, 19 July 2024: In a significant ruling, the Competition Appellate Tribunal
has dismissed the appeals filed by Defence Housing Authority (DHA), Lahore, and Wateen
Telecom (Pvt.) Limited, upholding the Competition Commission of Pakistan's (CCP) decision
to impose substantial penalties for engaging in prohibited agreements that restricted
consumer choice.

The Competition Appellate Tribunal has maintained the penalties levied by the CCP on DHA
Lahore and Wateen Telecom. DHA Lahore was fined PKR 10 million and Wateen Telecom
PKR 5 million for entering into an exclusive arrangement of limiting the provision of
telecommunication and media services within DHA Lahore to Wateen Telecom alone.

The proceedings were initiated following numerous complaints from DHA Lahore residents
about the lack of choice in service providers other than Wateen Telecom and the
unsatisfactory quality of services offered.

https://pakistanintheworld.pk/live/dha-lahore-and-wateen-telecom-engaged-in-prohibited-agreements-that-

restricted-consumer-choice/

-
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Competition Tribunal Affirms CCP’s Penalties
Against DHA Lahore And Wateen Telecom

July 18, 2024 | Agriculture

0000

[SLAMABAD: In a significant ruling, the Compstition Appellate Tribunal has
dismissed the appeals filed by Defence Housing Authority (DHA), Lahore, and
Wateen Telecom (Pwi) Limited, uphalding the Competition Commission of
Pakistan's (CCP) decision to impose substantial penalties for engaging in

prohibited agresments that resiricted consumer chaoice.

The Competition Appellate Tribunal has maintained the penalties levied by the
CCPF on OHA Lahore and Wateen Telecom. DHA Lahore was fined PER 10 million
and \Wateen Telecom PKR 5 million for entering into an exclusive arrangement of
limiting the provision of tefecommunication and media services within DHA Lahora

to Watesn Telecom alones.

The proceedings were initiated following numerous complaints from DHA Lahore
residents about the lack of choice in service providers other than Watesn Telecom
and the unsatisfactory gquality of services offered. Investigations by the CCP
revesled an axclusive arrangement betwesan DHA Lahore and Watesn Telecom,
granting the latter sole rights to provide telecommunication and media services in
certain phases of DHA.

The exclusive agresment between DHA Lahore and Wateen Telecom was found
to be in coniravention of Section 4 of the Competiion Act, 2010, Consequenthy.
the SCP. vide its order dated 22 March 2011, imposed penalties of PR 10 million
on DHA and PER 5 millicn on Wateen. The provisions of the agreement granting
‘Wateen exclusive rights, including the right of way and soi digging permissions,

were declared void and without legal effect.

Both OHA Lahore and Watesn Telecom appealed the CCP's decision before the
Competition Appellate Tribunal, [slamabad. Afler exdensive hearings, the Trbunal

dismissed both appeals, affirming the CCFs findings and penaliiss.

https://newztodays.com/competition-tribunal-affirms-ccps-penalties-against/
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